AGILITY / JUMPING TRIAL/GAMES TRIAL
SATURDAY 15TH MARCH 2014

TRIALA
RING 1: JUDGING STARTS 8am. RING 2: JUDGING STARTS 8 am
RING 3: GAMES STARTS 9 AM

TRIAL B

JUDGING STARTS NOT BEFORE 12 NOON
ONE PRESENTATION AT THE END OF THE DAY
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ROYAL CANIN

THANKYOU TO ALL OUR RING SPONSORS
LISTED THROUGHOUT THE CATALOGUE



CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL CLUB VIC

President: Joy Mclnnes. Ph: 03 9546 2902
Vice President and Rescue Officer
Greg Browne.Ph 03 93941136
Secretary: Trish Fernleigh.
Treasurer:Jan Kelly.Ph: 0437 570 650

Puppies Available: Jan Kelly

0437 570 650 or 03 93805706

General Committee Members

Sue Smith, Glenda Cheney, Karen Hollingworth

AWARDS: 1ST SASH & ROYAL CANIN PRODUCT
2ND & 3RD RIBBONS.
TITLE SASHES & QUALIFYING SCORE RIBBONS

SPECIAL AWARDS:

FASTEST IN JUMPING “BASIL” SASH Donated by Roxann Eddy
FASTEST IN AGILITY “PAIJE” SASH. Donated by Sue Smith
FASTEST CAVALIER IN TRIAL. Donated by CKCS Club Vic
FASTEST SCHIPPERKE IN TRIAL Donated by Schipperke Club Vid

Sponsors:
Ist Place SASHES Donated by Lyn & Stephen Sedgman for “FLEUR”
Maryanne Silvester. “MARCAVAN”
Anne Lay “ANANDA”
Lyn Costello “WINAWAY”
Dianne Wyness.
Joy McGuiness. “INNESVIEL
Erica Davidson. Tasmania
Janet Wilson. “BINGO” & “SCARLET

This Trial is conducted under the Rules & Regulations of the Victorian Canine Association Inc.

TRIAL PRECINCTS
The precincts of the trial are the main training grounds & the car parking areas.
All dogs must remain on lead within the precinct of the trial

MANY THANKS TO ALL OUR SPONSORS
Listed throughout this catalogue

BIG THANKS GO TO ALL THOSE WHO HELPED IN THE PREPERATION & RUNNING OF THIS
TRIAL .INCLUDING THE CATERING TEAM.& ALL OUR STEWARDS & HELPERS
WELL DONE!

Your help is greatly appreciated

Trial Secretary: Sue Smith -- VCA Rep: --TBA- First Aid Officer: Sue Smith

Where multiple entries have been received we have tried to avoid clashes, however, competitors
who are in more than one ring must report to the Ring Steward in EACH ring prior to the
commencement of Judging.

Every effort has been made to ensure that competitor’s names & their dog’s names have been spelt
correctly, but due to unclear entries, errors may have occurred. Please notify the Secretary
BEFORE Presentation if this is the case so that your scorecard can be completed correctly
THANKYOU to Westernport Obedience club for catering for our competitors..




CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL CLUB VIC

AGILITY: RING1: starts 8 am

MASTERS MA1, EXCELLENT EA1, EXCELLENT EA2 & NOVICE NAL,
Followed by (not before 12 noon)

JUMPING:, PM

NOVICE NJ2, EXCELLENT EJ2 & MASTERS MJ2
JUMPING: RING 2 starts 8 am

NOVICE NJ1, EXCELLENT EJ1, OPEN OJ & MASTERS MJ1
Followed by (not before 12 noon)
AGILITY PM
MASTERS MA2, MASTERS MA3 ,OPEN OA & NOVICE NA2

GAMES RING 3 starts 9 am

SNOOKER: MASTER MS, EXCELLENT ES & NOVICE NS

STRAT PAIRS: NOVICE NSP ,EXCELLENT ESP, MASTERS MSP
Followed by:
JUMPING: PM NOVICE NJ3 & NOVICE NJ4
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303
304
305

306
307
308
309
310

211
212
213
214

215
224

LINDAWILSON
LINDAWILSON

NIKKI JANETZKI

VICKY JOSEPHS (SA)

JAMES BROWNE
JAMES BROWNE

JAMES BROWNE

CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL CLUB VIC

RING 1: MASTERS AGILITY MA1

LISAWHITE
M MOORE

C DENEHEY
D GLANVILLE
C WONG

JCROOKS

D MACDONALD
P GARDNER

M MOORE

NOLA WILLIAMS

K MORRISON
M JEWEL

T BEATTIE

R MANDERSON

D CHRYSTAL

JENHILL UTALKN TO ME JDM ADX RN
TOONEYBANK STOPYA NAGGN ADM JDM SDX SPD

GD

CINTAMYSPRINTAJDM ADM SD SPDX
JENUIN NINA SIMONE CD RAE ADM JDM SDX ET

AG CH 300 KUMBIRRA PURE PIRATE CCD RN ADM ADO JDM

JDO GDX SPDX SDM

PAPCO HARVIE CCD RN ADX JDX SD

MITEMAC CAPTAIN MIDNIGHT JDM SPD ADX GD
CHEZJOLIE MY DEVA CDX ADM JDX SD GD SPDX
YACKAWIL DREAM CHASER ADX JDX SD

BONOLA SILVA CRYSTAL CDX ADX JDX SDX SPD GD DWDF.N

HTM.S
MOPSIE JDX ADX

BUBBLES DOG ADM ADO5 JDM JDO2 GDX SDX SPD
MADDOGMADISON RA JDM ADM SD SPD
LADY BELANNA RN ADM JDX SPDX SDM GDX

DWDF.N HTM.N

CH WAIWILTA VALENTINO ADX JDM SDX SPD
CAROL DENEHEY WAIWILTAROSEWOOD AD JD

ROYAL

2z
e

CANIN

JUDGE: LINDAWILSON

MIN SCHNAUZER
SHETLAND SHEEP
DOG

ASSOCIATE
POODLE (MIN)
SHET SHEEPDOG

PAPILLON
POODLE (TOY)
POODLE(TOY)
SHET SHEEP DOG
POODLE (MIN)

ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

PAPILLON
PAPILLON



316

317
318
319
320

321
322
323
225

226
227

328

320
321
322

323
317
316

225
226
227

328
329
330

331
332
333
334
335

336
337
346
238

239
240

CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL CLUB VIC

RING 1

R MANDERSON

VICKI JOSEPHS
ROXANN EDDY
W MATTHEWS

GAYLE BAXTER

D WARD

C WONG

K HOLLIS

J KLOEDEN

K CONDER
D CRYSTAL

RING 1

G MURRAY /K
MILLARD
GAYLE BAXTER
D WARD

C WONG

K HOLLIS
VICKI JOSEPHS
R MANDERSON

J KLOEDEN
K CONDER
D CRYSTAL

RING 1 NOVICE AGILITY NA1l

R SCIBERRAS
B GASCOIGNE
G MURRAY /K
MILLARD

T CHESWORTH

BRITEBAY KNLS
SUE ROWE

B BUSHALL

S HIRST

T TAYLOR
JCROOKS
VICKI JOSEPHS
C KELLY

K MORRISON
NAOMI DUNN

EXCELLENT EAl

JUDGE : LINDAWILSON

GR CH HAPIPET MYSTERY SOLVED RN AD JDX SDX SPD SCHIPPERKE

GD DWDF.S

SUMMASTORM AD JDX SPDX GD SDX CCD
ARYNBETH WHOS YA DADDY JD SPD SD AD
PROCLAIM RED OPAL AD JD
BASILIKAFYERO AD JDX SD RN

SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CD RE AD JD SD GD
NEUT CH ADORIN READY TEDDY GO AD JDX
MR MURPHY AD JDX

YETHOLME FREDDIE AD

CHEZJOLIE FANCY STUFF JD
T CH WAIWILTAWINSOME AD JDX SD SPD

EXCELLENT EA2

LIZZIWELL REGAL PRINCESS JD AD RE

BASILIKAFYERO AD JDX SD RN
SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CD RE AD JD SD GD
NEUT CH ADORIN READY TEDDY GO AD JDX

MR MURPHY AD JDX
SUMMASTORM AD JDX SPDX GD SDX CCD

GR CH HAPIPET MYSTERY SOLVED RN AD JDX SDX SPD
GD DWDF.S
YETHOLME FREDDIE AD

CHEZJOLIE FANCY STUFF JD
T CH WAIWILTAWINSOME AD JDX SD SPD

Donated by: Erica Davidson. Tasmania

SPRITZEE INFLIGHT CDX RE
CEELLEN WILD CHILD
KNIGHTCRUSADER RN

YACKAWIL YESTERDAYS DREAM JD

BRITEBAY WITCH CRAFT CCD RADWDFN HTM.N
CHARLIEPHILIP

DUNSFOLD SWING SISTER

KIENO PENNY LANE JD

ALHAMBRA PARK BEDAZZELED
PAPCO THIEF OF HEARTS RN
GLORI JD

GRAEGILL PRINCESS MARY

TEDDYBEAR BISCUIT
GARWAY LUCY LOU JD

ASSOCIATE
CKCS
POODLE(TOY)
PAPILLON

SHET SHEEPDOG
SCHIPPERKE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

POODLE (TOY)
PAPILLON

JUDGE : LINDAWILSON

CKCS

PAPILLON
SHET SHEEPDOG
SCHIPPERKE

ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
SCHIPPERKE

ASSOCIATE
POODLE (TOY)
PAPILLON

JUDGE : LINDAWILSON

MIN SCHNAUZER
CKCS
ASSOCIATE

SHET SHEEP DOG

COCKER SPANIEL
ASSOCIATE

CKCS

SHELT SHEEP DOG

PUG
PAPILLON
ASSOCIATE
PAPILLON

ASSOCIATE
POODLY (TOY



341
342
343
328

333
334
332
344
330

329
238
245
225

335
322
347
318

328

331
336
348
346

240
226

302
310

249
212

CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL CLUB VIC

RING2 AM

R MANDERSON
VICKY JOSEPHS
JFRY

R SCIBERRAS

SUE ROWE

B BUSHALL
BRITEBAY KNLS
R MANDERSON

G MURRAY /K
MILLARD

B GASCOIGNE
C KELLY

C GARDNER

J KLOEDEN

RING2 AM

S HIRST

C WONG

B GASCOIGNE
ROXANN EDDY

G MURRAY /K
MILLARD
T CHESWORTH

T TAYLOR
R MANDERSON
VICKI JOSEPHS

NAOMI DUNN
K CONDER

RING2 AM

M MOORE
NOLA WILLIAMS

M JEWEL
M JEWEL

ROYAMAL

NOVICE JUMPING NJ1 JUDGE : NIKKI JANETZKI

CH BEADALE QUEEN ADELAIDE DWDF.S
DASH

BARNYARD

SPRITZEE INFLIGHT CDX RE

CHARLIEPHILIP

DUNSFOLD SWING SISTER

BRITEBAY WITCH CRAFT CCD RADWDF.N HTM.N
CHADORIN MILLION DOLLAR BABY
KNIGHTCRUSADER RN

CEELLEN WILD CHILD
GRAEGILL PRINCESS MARY
RUSTYBOY

YETHOLME FREDDIE AD

Donated by
Maryanne Silvester. “MARCAVAN”

EXCELLENT JUMPING EJ1 JUDGE :

KIENO PENNY LANE JD

NEUT CH ADORIN READY TEDDY GO AD JDX
MERSEYPORT AMORE JD

ARYNBETH WHOS YA DADDY JD SPD SD AD

LIZZIWELL REGAL PRINCESS JD AD RE

YACKAWIL YESTERDAYS DREAM JD
ALHAMBRA PARK BEDAZZELED

CH NEUT CH ADORIN COP THAT JD DWDF.N
GLORI JD

GARWAY LUCY LOU JD
CHEZJOLIE FANCY STUFF JD

SCHIPPERKE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

MIN SCHNAUZER

ASSOCIATE

CKCS

COCKER SPANIEL
SCHIPPERKE
ASSOCIATE

CKCS
PAPILLON
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

NIKKI JANETZKI

SHELT SHEEP DOG
SCHIPPERKE
CKCS

CKCS

CKCS

SHET SHEEP DOG
PUG
SCHIPPERKE
ASSOCIATE

POODLY (TOY)
POODLE (TOY)

OPEN JUMPING 0OJ JUDGE : NIKKI JANETZKI

TOONEYBANK STOPYA NAGGN ADM JDM SDX SPD GD
BONOLA SILVA CRYSTAL CDX ADX JDX SDX SPD GD
DWDF.N HTM.S

TUPPENCE DOG AD JD

BUBBLES DOG ADM ADO5 JDM JDO2 GDX SDX SPD

—

~ANIN

SHETLAND SHEEP DOG
POODLE (MIN)

ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE



351
309
354

320
352

304
305

316
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213
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320
352

321
309
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CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL CLUB VIC

RING2 AM

D MACDONALD
M MOORE
ROXANN EDDY

GAYLE BAXTER
R & S DIXON

D GLANVILLE
C WONG

R MANDERSON

VICKI JOSEPHS

M MOORE
S SMITH

D CHRYSTAL

M JEWEL

T BEATTIE

R MANDERSON

D CRYSTAL
CAROL DENEHEY

RING 3

VICKI JOSEPHS
G MATTHEWS
D GLANVILLE

NOLA WILLIAMS
M MOORE
R MANDERSON

D CHRYSTAL
M JEWEL
D CHRYSTAL

RING 3

CAROLE DENEHEY
P GARDNER
SUE SMITH

GAYLE BAXTER
R & S DIXON

D WARD

M MOORE
T BEATTIE
D CRYSTAL

MASTER JUMPING MJ1 JUDGE : NIKKI JANETZKI

BACHAN MODERN MILLY ADM JDM GD SPDX
YACKAWIL DREAM CHASER ADX JDX SD
AG CH 300 BURABA BLACK BASIL ADM9 JDM7 ADO3 JDO SDM

SPDM GDX

BASILIKAFYERO AD JDX SD RN
SAULTZ LANCASHIRE LASS RAE ADX JDX SD DWDF.S

HTM.S

JENUIN NINA SIMONE CD RAE ADM JDM SDX ET

AG CH 300 KUMBIRRA PURE PIRATE CCD RN ADM ADO JDM
JDO GDX SPDX SDM
GR CH HAPIPET MYSTERY SOLVED RN AD JDX SDX SPD GD

DWDF.S

SUMMASTORM AD JDX SPDX GD SDX CCD

TOONEYBANK STOPYA NAGGN ADM JDM SDX SPD GD

CH NEUT CH MARCAVAN STAR IN HEAVEN CD ADX JDX SD
RAE SPD DWDF.N HTM.S

AG CH 200 TRI CH (T)(A) WAIWILTAWOODSTOCK TSDX ADM7

JDM7 SPDX SDM

BUBBLES DOG ADM ADO5 JDM JDO2 GDX SDX SPD

MADDOGMADISON RA JDM ADM SD SPD

LADY BELANNA RN ADM JDX SPDX SDM GDX DWDF.N HTM.N
T CH WAIWILTAWINSOME AD JDX SD SPD

WAIWILTA ROSEWOOD AD JD

MASTERS SNOOKER

SUMMASTORM AD JDX SPDX GD SDX CCD
AG CH 300 GINGER BISCUIT ADM4 JDM4 GD SDX SPD
JENUIN NINA SIMONE CD RAE ADM JDM SDX ET

BONOLA SILVA CRYSTAL CDX ADX JDX SDX SPD GD DWDF.N

HTM.S

TOONEYBANK STOPYA NAGGN ADM JDM SDX

SPD GD

GR CH HAPIPET MYSTERY SOLVED RN AD JDX SDX SPD GD

DWDF.S

CH WAIWILTA VALENTINO ADX JDM SDX SPD
BUBBLES DOG ADM ADO5 JDM JDO2 GDX SDX SPD

AG CH 200 TRI CH (T)(A) WAIWILTAWOODSTOCK
TSDX ADM7 JDM7 SPDX SDM

EXCELLENT SNOOKER

CINTAMYSPRINTA JDM ADM SD SPDX

CHEZJOLIE MY DEVA CDX ADM JDX SD GD SPDX

CH NEUT CH MARCAVAN STAR IN HEAVEN CD ADX JDX SD
RAE SPD DWDF.N HTM.S

BASILIKAFYERO AD JDX SD RN

SAULTZ LANCASHIRE LASS RAE ADX JDX SD

DWDF.S HTM.S

SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CD RE AD JD SD GD
YACKAWIL DREAM CHASER ADX JDX SD
MADDOGMADISON RA JDM ADM SD SPD

T CH WAIWILTAWINSOME AD JDX SD SPD

ROYAL CRh.NIN

POODLE (TOY)
SHET SHEEP DOG
CKCS

PAPILLON
MIN SCHNAUZER

POODLE (MIN)
SHET SHEEP DOG

SCHIPPERKE

ASSOCIATE

SHET SHEEP DOG
CAVALIER

PAPILLON

ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
PAPILLON
PAPILLON

JUDGE: JAMES BROWNE

ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
POODLE (MIN)

POODLE (MIN)
SHET SHEEP DOG
SCHIPPERKE

PAPILLON
ASSOCIATE
PAPILLON

JUDGE: JAMES BROWNE

ASSOCIATE
POODLE(TOY)
CKCS

PAPILLON

MIN SCHNAUZER

SHET SHEEP DOG
SHET SHEEP DOG
ASSOCIATE
PAPILLLON



301
341
346
343
329
348

334
322
347
335

238
225

309
331

319
301

322
348

337
320

245
346

225
249
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224

307
310

318
350

336
215
226
227
212
251

CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL CLUB VIC

RING 3

LISAWHITE

R MANDERSON
VICKI JOSEPHS
JFRY

B GASCOIGNE
R MANDERSON

B BUSHAL

C WONG

B GASCOIGNE
S HIRST

C KELLY
J KLOEDEN

RING 3

M MOORE
T CHESWORTH

W MATTHEWS
LISAWHITE

C WONG
R MANDERSON

JCROOKS
GAYLE BAXTER

P GARDNER
V JOSEPHS

J KLOEDEN
M JEWEL

R & S DIXON

CAROL DENEHEY

RING3 EXCELLENT STRATEGIC PAIRS

D MACDONALD
NOLA WILLIAMS

ROXANN EDDY
SUE SMITH

T TAYLOR

D CRYSTAL
K CONDER

D CRYSTAL
M JEWEL

N MILLWARD

NOVICE STRATEGIC PAIRS

Donated by Anne Lay “ANANDA”
NOVICE SNOOKER

JENHILL UTALKN TO ME JDM ADX RN

CH BEADALE QUEEN ADELAIDE DWDF.S
GLORI JD

BARNYARD

CEELLEN WILD CHILD

CH NEUT CH ADORIN COP THAT JD DWDF.N

DUNSFOLD SWING SISTER

NEUT CH ADORIN READY TEDDY GO AD JDX
MERSEYPORT AMORE JD

KIENO PENNY LANE JD

GRAEGILL PRINCESS MARY
YETHOLME FREDDIE AD

YACKAWIL DREAM CHASER ADX JDX SD
YACKAWIL YESTERDAYS DREAM JD

PROCLAIM RED OPAL AD JD
JENHILL UTALKN TO ME JDM ADX RN

NEUT CH ADORIN READY TEDDY GO AD JDX
CH NEUT CH ADORIN COP THAT JD DWDF.N

PAPCO HARVIE CCD RN ADX JDX SD
BASILIKAFYERO AD JDX SD RN

RUSTBOY
GLORIJD

YETHOLME FREDDIE AD
TUPPENCE DOG AD JD

SAULTZ LANCASHIRE LASS RAE ADX JDX SD DWDF.S

HTM.S
WAIWILTA ROSEWOOD AD JD

MITEMAC CAPTAIN MIDNIGHT JDM SPD ADX GD
BONOLA SILVA CRYSTAL CDX ADX JDX SDX SPD

GD DWDF.N HTMS
ARYNBETH WHOS YA DADDY JD SPD SD AD

CH NEUT CH MARCAVAN STAR IN HEAVEN CD RAE ADX

JDX SD SPD DWDF.N HTMS
MEETUNG THE WIZARD AD JDX

CH WAIWILTA VALENTINO ADX JDM SDX SPD
CHEZJOLIE FANCY STUFF JD
T CH WAIWILTA WINSOME AD JDX SDX SPD

BUBBLES DOG ADM ADO5 JDM JDO2 GDX SDX SPD
TS CH T.CH FRANKN FURTER ADX JDX SD GD SPD

TSD CCD RN DWDF.I HTM.I

ROYAMAL CRKh.NIN

JUDGE: JAMESE BROWNE

MIN SCHNAUZER
SCHIPPERKE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
CKCS
SCHIPPERKE

CKCS
SCHIPPERKE
CKCS

SHELT SHEEP DOG

PAPILLON
ASSOCIATE

JUDGE: JAMES BROWNE

SHET SHEEP DOG
SHET SHEEP DOG

POODLE(TOY)
MIN SCHNAUZER

SCHIPPERKE
SCHIPPERKE

PAPILLON
PAPILLON

ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

MIN SCHNAUZER

PAPILLON

JUDGE: JAMES BROWNE

POODLE (TOY)
POODLE (MIN)

CKCS
CKCS

PUG
PAPILLON
POODLE (TOY)
PAPILLON
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE



CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL CLUB VIC

RING3 MASTERS STRATEGIC PAIRS JUDGE: JAMES BROWNE
317  VICKI JOSEPHS SUMMASTORM AD JDX SPDX GD SDX CCD ASSOCIATE
354 ROXANN EDDY AG CH 300 BURABA BLACK BASIL ADM9 JDM7 ADO3 JDO CKCS
SDM SPDM GDX
255 D CHRYSTAL AG CH 200 TRI CH (T)(A) WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK TDSX ADM7 PAPILLON
JDM7 SPDX SDM
256 N MILLWARD TCH CHASE MTAIL ADM JDO SDX GD SPDX RN TSDX DWDF.I  ASSOCIAE
HTM.N
214 R MANDERSON LADY BELANNA RN ADM JDX SPDX SDM GDX DWDF.N ASSOCIATE
HTM.N
305 CWONG AG CH 300 KUMBIRRA PURE PIRATE CCD RN ADM ADO JDM  SHET SHEEP DOG
JDO GDX SPDX SDM
Donated by Lyn Costello “WINAWAY”
AFTERNOON TRIAL
RING1 PM NOVICE JUMPING NJ2 JUDGE : LINDAWILSON
238 CKELLY GRAEGILL PRINCESS MARY PAPILLON
245 C GARDNER RUSTBOY ASSOCIATE
239 K MORRISON TEDDYBEAR BISCUIT ASSOCIATE
225 JKLOEDEN YETHOLME FREDDIE AD ASSOCIATE
342 VICKY JOSEPHS DASH ASSOCIATE
343 JFRY BARNYARD ASSOCIATE
328 R SCIBERRAS SPRITZEE INFLIGHT CDX RE MIN SCHNAUZER
332 BRITEBAY KNLS BRITEBAY WITCH CRAFT CCD RA DWDF.N HTM.N COCKER SPANIEL
334 BBUSHAL DUNSFOLD SWING SISTER CKCS
337 JCROOKS PAPCO THIEF OF HEARTS RN PAPILLON
330 G MURRAY /K KNIGHTCRUSADER RN ASSOCIATE
MILLARD
329 B GASCOIGNE CEELLEN WILD CHILD CKCS
346  VICKI JOSEPHS GLORI JD ASSOCIATE
Donated by: Joy McGuiness. “INNESVIEL
RING1 PM EXCELLENT JUMPING EJ2 JUDGE : LINDAWILSON
226 K CONDER CHEZJOLIE FANCY STUFF JD POODLE (TOY)
331 T CHESWORTH YACKAWIL YESTERDAYS DREAM JD SHET SHEEP DOG
319 W MATTHEWS PROCLAIM RED OPAL AD JD POODLE(TOY)
318 ROXANN EDDY ARYNBETH WHOS YA DADDY JD SPD SD AD CKCS
347 B GASCOIGNE MERSEYPORT AMORE JD CKCS
321 D WARD SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CD RE AD JD SD GD SHET SHEEP DOG
348 R MANDERSON CH NEUT CH ADORIN COP THAT JD DWDF.N SCHIPPERKE
336 TTAYLOR ALHAMBRA PARK BEDAZZELED PUG



227
211
213
212

255

224
352

304
320
305

323

317
322

213
215
214

224
307
305

308

302
304

301
304
305

337
302
212
213
211
214

215

CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL CLUB VIC

RING1 PM MASTER JUMPING MJ2 JUDGE : LINDAWILSON

D CRYSTAL
K MORRISON
T BEATTIE

M JEWEL

D CHRYSTAL

CAROL DENEHEY
R & S DIXON

D GLANVILLE
GAYLE BAXTER
C WONG

K HOLLIS

VICKI JOSEPHS
C WONG

RING 2 PM:

T BEATTIE
D CHRYSTAL
R MANDERSON

CAROL DENEHEY
D MACDONALD
C WONG

P GARDNER

M MOORE
D GLANVILLE

RING 2 PM:

LISAWHITE

D GLANVILLE
C WONG

J CROOKS

M MOORE

M JEWEL

T BEATTIE

K MORRISON
R MANDERSON

D CHRYSTAL

T CH WAIWILTAWINSOME AD JDX SD SPD

MOPSIE JDX ADX

MADDOGMADISON RA JDM ADM SD SPD
BUBBLES DOG ADM ADO5 JDM JDO2 GDX SDX SPD

AG CH 200 TRI CH (T)(A) WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK TSDX
ADM?7 JDM7 SPDX SDM

WAIWILTA ROSEWOOD AD JD

SAULTZ LANCASHIRE LASS RAE ADX JDX SD DWDF.S
HTM.S

JENUIN NINA SIMONE CD RAE ADM JDM SDX ET

BASILIKAFYERO AD JDX SD RN

AG CH 300 KUMBIRRA PURE PIRATE CCD RN ADM ADO
JDM JDO GDX SPDX SDM
MR MURPHY AD JDX

SUMMASTORM AD JDX SPDX GD SDX CCD
NEUT CH ADORIN READY TEDDY GO AD JDX

Donated by: Joy McGuiness. “INNESVIEL
MASTERS AGILITY MAZ2

MADDOGMADISON RA JDM ADM SD SPD

CH WAIWILTA VALENTINO ADX JDM SDX SPD

LADY BELANNA RN ADM JDX SPDX SDM GDX DWDF.N
HTM.N

WAIWILTA ROSEWOOD AD JD

MITEMAC CAPTAIN MIDNIGHT JDM SPD ADX GD

AG CH 300 KUMBIRRA PURE PIRATE CCD RN ADM
ADO JDM JDO GDX SPDX SDM

CHEZJOLIE MY DEVA CDX ADM JDX SD GD SPDX

TOONEYBANK STOPYA NAGGN ADM JDM SDX SPD GD
JENUIN NINA SIMONE CD RAE ADM JDM SDX ET

MASTERS AGILITY MAS3

JENHILL UTALKN TO ME JDM ADX RN
JENUIN NINA SIMONE CD RAE ADM JDM SDX ET

AG CH 300 KUMBIRRA PURE PIRATE CCD RN ADM ADO JDM

JDO GDX SPDX SDM
PAPCO HARVIE CCD RN ADX JDX SD

TOONEYBANK STOPYA NAGGN ADM JDM SDX SPD GD
BUBBLES DOG ADM ADOQO5 JDM JDO2 GDX SDX SPD
MADDOGMADISON RA JDM ADM SD SPD

MOPSIE JDX ADX

LADY BELANNA RN ADM JDX SPDX SDM GDX DWDF.N
HTM.N
CH WAIWILTA VALENTINO ADX JDM SDX SPD

PAPILLON

ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

PAPILLON

PAPILLON
MIN SCHNAUZER

POODLE (MIN)
PAPILLON
SHET SHEEP DOG

ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE
SCHIPPERKE

JUDGE: VICKY JOSEPHS

ASSOCIATE
PAPILLON
ASSOCIATE

PAPILLON
POODLE (TOY)
SHET SHEEP DOG

POODLE(TOY)

SHET SHEEP DOG
POODLE (MIN)

JUDGE: VICKY JOSEPHS

MIN SCHNAUZER
POODLE (MIN)
SHET SHEEP DOG
PAPILLON

SHET SHEEP DOG
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

PAPILLON



212
214

249
353
321
310

302

238
239
328
331

332
329
334
336
337

341
342
328
329
330

333
344

337
225

342
328
329
333

225

CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL CLUB VIC

RING2PM: OPENAGILITY OA JUDGE: VICKY JOSEPHS

M JEWEL BUBBLES DOG ADM ADO5 JDM JDO2 GDX SDX SPD ASSOCIATE

R MANDERSON LADY BELANNA RN ADM JDX SPDX SDM GDX DWDF.N ASSOCIATE
HTM.N

M JEWEL TUPPENCE DOG AD JD ASSOCIATE

G MATTHEWS AG CH 300 GINGER BISCUIT ADM4 JDM4 GD SDX SPD ASSOCIATE

D WARD SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CD RE AD JD SD GD SHET SHEEP DOG

NOLA WILLIAMS BONOLA SILVA CRYSTAL CDX ADX JDX SDX SPD GD DWDF.N POODLE (MIN)
HTM.S

M MOORE TOONEYBANK STOPYA NAGGN ADM JDM SDX SPD GD SHET SHEEP DOG

Donated by: Janet Wilson. “BINGO” & “SCARLET

RING2PM: NOVICEAGILITY NA2 JUDGE: VICKY JOSEPHS

C KELLY GRAEGILL PRINCESS MARY PAPILLON

K MORRISON TEDDYBEAR BISCUIT ASSOCIATE

R SCIBERRAS SPRITZEE INFLIGHT CDX RE MIN SCHNAUZER
T CHESWORTH YACKAWIL YESTERDAYS DREAM JD SHET SHEEP DOG
BRITEBAY KNLS BRITEBAY WITCH CRAFT CCD RADWDF.N HTM.N COCKER SPANIEL
B GASCOIGNE CEELLEN WILD CHILD CKCS

B BUSHALL DUNSFOLD SWING SISTER CKCS

T TAYLOR ALHAMBRA PARK BEDAZZELED PUG

JCROOKS PAPCO THIEF OF HEARTS RN PAPILLON

RING3 PM NOVICE JUMPING NJ3 JUDGE: JAMES BROWNE

R MANDERSON CH BEADALE QUEEN ADELAIDE DWDF.S SCHIPPERKE
VICKY JOSEPHS DASH ASSOCIATE

R SCIBERRAS SPRITZEE INFLIGHT CDX RE MIN SCHNAUZER
B GASCOIGNE CEELLEN WILD CHILD CKCS

G MURRAY /K KNIGHTCRUSADER RN ASSOCIATE
MILLARD

SUE ROWE CHARLIEPHILIP ASSOCIATE

R MANDERSON CHADORIN MILLION DOLLAR BABY SCHIPPERKE

J CROOKS PAPCO THIEF OF HEARTS RN PAPILLON

J KLOEDEN YETHOLME FREDDIE AD ASSOCIATE

RING3 PM NOVICE JUMPING : NJ4 JUDGE: JAMES BROWNE

VICKY JOSEPHS DASH ASSOCIATE

R SCIBERRAS SPRITZEE INFLIGHT CDX RE MIN SCHNAUZER
B GASCOIGNE CEELLEN WILD CHILD CKCS

SUE ROWE CHARLIEPHILIP ASSOCIATE

J KLOEDEN YETHOLME FREDDIE AD ASSOCIATE

ARAFFLE WILL BE HELD AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE TRIAL

ROYAAL CRhNIN



